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DESCRIPTION Dnl I I.II'\ nnnt.eS:TS:D - WASHINGTON, CLEO PARCEL NO. . 
A-3-20 3217 N. VANCOUVER . 

. -
PARCEL NO. WASHINGTON, KATHRYN . 
E-3-8 2648 N. KERBY · - . 

. 

PARCEL NO. WEDGE, RAYMUND D. 
A-3-6 242 N. COOK 

PARCEL NO. WESLEY, ROOSEVELT 
R-10-9 535 N. MORRIS 

PARCEL NO. WHITCOMB, SCOTT 
R-10-9 535 N. MONROE 

PARCEL NO. WHITE, CARMEN 
A-3-12 253 N. FARGO 

PARCEL NO. WHITE, DOUGLAS & EVELYN I 

A-2-4 - (HAUGHT, EVELYN) : 

3100 N. GANTENBEIN ! 

PAllCEL NO. WHITE, LOUISE -A-3-2 216 N. COOK 
( 

. 
PARCEL NO. WILLIAMS, ALONZO 
RS-4-9 7 N. RUSSELL 

PARCEL NO. WI Lll AM::,, AL TON & BENNl E . 
E-4-1 2653 N. GANTENBEIN 

PARCEL NO. WI Lll AMS , T. C . 
A-3-18 203 N. FARGO 

PARCEL NO. WI LLI AMS, THEO . 
RS-4-9 7 N. f\USSELL 

PARCEL NO. wuuos, E. JAHESEl~ 
E-4-8 323 N. RUSSELL 

PARCEL NO. WOODS, WILLIAM H. JR. 
A-2.:9 3117 N. VANCOUVER 

PARCEL NO. WOODWARD, NEBBIE 
A-)-3 • 322 7 N. GANTENBEIN 

PARCEL NO. WRIGHT, WILLIAM R. 
A-3- 8 30 N. KNOTT 

PARCEL NO. YARBOROUGH, MRS. BOBBIE 
A~4-4 252 N. IVY 

PARCEL NO. YOUNG, DAVE 
A-3-7 248 N. COOK 



•• . ' • RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

CLIENT'S NAME WHlTE. Douglas & Evelyn 

ADDRESS 3100 N. Gantenbein PHONE ___ _ 

SEX M ETHN white -- VETERAN ___ AGE_3_1 __ 

MARITAL STATUS married TENURE tenant 

DISABILITY _____ INDIV_ FAMILY_X __ 

ELIGIBLE FOR: PUBLIC HOUSING_ FHA 235 __ _ 

RENT SUPPLEHENT_OTHER ___ _ 

INITIAL INTERV I EW ____ S_-....,t, __ ."""7,./ ____ _ 

1tELocAT10N ADv1soR ___ Jc_, ____ _ 

PROJECT NAME Emanuel ORE, R-20 
PARCEL NO. __ A.._-__ 2_-4 __________ _ 

DATE ON SITE:-....... _...~-----t 
INITIATION OF 

NEG OT I AT IONS: _.._~--------t 
DATE OF 
ACQUISITION:_..-~~t _ J_(f.~1_1_1_7_l-_~ 

DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED ____ _ 

NOTICE TO HOVE ______ DATES EFFECTIVE _____ EXPIRATION DATE _______ _ 

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY --------------------------
ECONOMIC DATA 

Employer Nicolic Door 
Address -------------H CW _____________ _ 

Social Security ________ _ 
Pens ion -------------0th er -------------

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME 

married 12/6/71 FAMILY COMPOSITION 

$ 3 .70 hr. N ame e a ,on R I t· A ,ae 
Evelyn wife 11 
Edward Haught son 6 
Douqlas Jr. son 4 

$ ____ _ 

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

s ss 
Subsidized Sales Sinale Family X Age of Structurel906 No. Rooms !i 
Subsidized Rental Hult IDie Fam I Iv No. Bedrooms__L Furn._Unfurn_ 
Public Housina DuDlex Utllltles $19,00 ~ 
Private Rental X Hobl le Home Monthly Payments (Rent).00 
Private Sales Acquisition Price $ 

Size of Habitable Area 1840 sq.ft. 
Taxes$ ----Liens $ ----

Equity$ ___ _ 

HOUSU«i REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS 

Address Bedrooms N ame o f A 1aencv D t a e 
Multnomah County Welfare 
Food Sterno Proaram 
Housina Authority 
Leaal Aid 
FISH 
Health Deot. 



PGENCY ACTION· . REASONS· 
Aooeals -,victed ·-Refused Assistance ' -Address Unknown (tracinq) 
Other {death. etc.) 

TEMPORARY RELOCATION 

Within Proiect Oate Moved In ______________ _ 
Address _________________ _ 

Outside Proiect ·-
Reason _________________ _ 

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Client Referred ------------- LPA Referred _____________ _ 

Address 3704 H. Street, Vancouver, Wa$hone ______ _ 
/lv'<,f.,/4J l~ l0 /3 ~ R. , (J-.c , th!.,_ 

WHERE RELOCA°ftD: 
Same Citv Subsidized Sales SinQle Family l 

Outside Citv Subsidized Rental Hu I t i p I e Fam i 1 v .x I 
Out of State X Public Housina Duplex I 

Private Rental ')( Hobi le Home I 
Private Sales I 

Furnished_.:,__UnfurnishedL,Number of Rooms0 Nt.mber of Bedrooms~Habitable Area __ 

Utilities$ __ ..-___ Monthly Payments (Rent) $ /}O .O O Purchase Price$ ______ _ 

Age of Structure: ___ Taxes$ ___ _ Equity$ _____ Distance Moved Away __ _ 

NMe of Hoving ComRBny ___________ _ Name of Realtor _________ _ 

BENEFITS RECEIVED 
Ck Date Purchase Price $ __ _ 

RHP 
TACO Rental Down Payment $ 
TACO Rental 
TACO Rental RHP $ 
TACO Rental 
TACO Sales Total Down -$ __ _ 
Fixed Hovin 260.00 
Actual Move 
Stora e 

Total Mortgage $--=-= 
Incidental 
Interest 

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED 

EALTOR : __________ ESCROW co. _________ OFFICER. ______ _ 

• 



DATE _6_/_2_0/_7_5 __ _ NAME WHITE, Douglas & Evelyn 

Client was very cooperative during relocation and they have been paid benefits 
due them. JCC 

by BRB 

(signed) ________________ _ 

worker 





UIIIMN IIIDUILOPMl!NT P11ND ~ DIANUll HOIPITAL, GIii. 11·· Warrant Number 

POaTIAND BE~PMBNT COMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, ORE60N 9720 I 

1074 EH 

DATE~ _ _. .... ~ ~ •=I:;___ _____ , 19Jl. 

PAY TO ........... ,,. ., .. 
_______________________________ DOLLARS 

DATS 

TO THI TIIASUIR OP THI 
CITY OP l'OIITlAND, OIIOON 
~ .. 

INYOIC:S­
CONTIIACT_ , 

Account Distribution 

M, DN 

AUTHOIIIUD 81eNATUIU 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 

224-4100 D&TAC H ■KP'OIU D&P'081TINCI CH&CK 

AMOUNT 

........ Ill ,_. Clala fer .., fw T....U fll..a. .... 
,,.. JI• a . ......_,. (..,_I A-M). 

, ... , .,,,., .. 
...... fl•I" llt 

omm 



RELOCATION PAYMENT 

PROJECT: _ __.(c"--·"""' ..,6..,J.,/~tt'__,/...,...:..~~' - t ....... f.;;._._· ---------~---­
PARCEL: ___ /I __ -_;;_-___ '( ___ _ 

/ 

PAYABLE TO : "1l 

For: RHP for Homeowners ••••••••••••••••••••••••• ~ - ••• $ ____ _ 
-Incidental Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants. • • • • • • • • • • • ••• $ ____ _ 
---;;-RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total approved S,1f( , Annual amount$17c._;,;. O 
-RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Oownpayment • • 

1

• • • • • .$ ____ _ 
Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPA only). • • • • ••••• $ ____ _ 
Interest Expense. . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .$ ____ _ 

-Fixed Moving Payment ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
-Dislocation Allowance. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ••••••• $ ____ _ 

Actual Moving Costs •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
_ Storage Costs. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • $ ____ _ 
_ Business: Moving Expenses. • • • ••••••••••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
_ Business: In Lieu Payment.......... • •••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 

Business: Storage Costs •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
-Business: Loss of Property. • ••••••••••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
_ Business: Searching Expenses . . . • . • • • ••..••.•.••••••• $ ____ _ 

Name of C 1 i ent..,.......,~~'-'=.::....:i;;;;;:_.._.~~:.-:~.:;.:::;._..:;...;;. __ ..;;;;. __ / t-1- Fam i 1 y 

Move from _...:::;.~-~-__.r-...___.~-~.....;;....;......,;;..... __ _..;,;.._ ___ / / Individual 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Less - $ -----
Tota 1 $ rfo . .:<O 

- - - - - - -
Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No. 

_______ _,...,;Relocation Payment; _______ Project Cost 
*( _______ ) 



!!!)TICE Or RHP-TACO YEARLY PAYMENT 

TO: ___ ee_t_t_.,y_B_u_rn_s _________ _ 
(Relocation Advisor) 

FROH: Benjamin C. Webb, Chief of ~elocatlon 

Douglas & Evelyn White RE: 
(Displacee) 

No.4th & FJnal 
(annual payment) 

$ 940.20 
(amount) 

DATE ____ M_ay __ 1_9_,_1_9_7 __ 5 _____ _ 

, Property Management 
4626 Patterson Rd., Apt. #1 
Oakdale, C1Jlfocoi1 95361 

(Address) 

9/25/75 
{date due) 

Please contact the above displacee and inspect his present dwelling unit. Return 
the duplicate copy of thi~ form together with a copy of the original claim form and 
a copy of the inspection. 

Present Address : ___ 4_6_2 __ 6_P_a._t.,.t._e ... r .... so_n ___ R_d ... ,..,, .... A .... p.,_t ... ,.....,# .... I .. , ... Q ... a..,k_d_.a_l e....,, _.C...,a...,l.._l _f ..,, _9 .. 5.,.3_6.._1 ___ _ 

Date lnspected: _ __.,.¢.._...,,
7

...,.77 .... :¢'..__ __ _ Condition: X Standard Substandard ---
If substandard· {1) Dute re '. nspected ~nd found standard ------------

or (2) Oisplacee notified of ineligibility: __ _.yes ___ no. 

Comments : __ c_Jl ... oao.o .. t......,co.,n.._t .. i .... o ... u ... e,.s_t .. o,.,_o.,.c...,cy .. p.._y ..... s,.t,.a...,nd&la .. c ... d._..b ... 2Y .. s .... f...,o ... g ... ___________ _ 

SIGNED:X~~JJ.....,t,, 'Jv.J,;f; (f acee 

DATE: 6 I s-7,-, 

SIGNED:~~~~~~~~~~;;:::: 
Re cation Advisor 

DATE : _ ____,.~/4_:,,.2.._,..,;% ..... if ____ _ 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TO: ___ ~--..--.. ~--· ______ _ 

FROH:-~-=-~·~~=· ~--

OATE: _ __,b 4.....,~,.._./; ___ ;r ___ _ 

The above subject property has been inspected and found standard. In compliance 
with P.L. 91-646 please !M!ke a check payable as follows: ~ / ,/ 

:::JE~~~ tf ~aJ/4d::; 

FOR : __ :'/~7X=-__,;._u._~_,,,_<ft_ ,· -_· ____ u_ 
f 

AMOU~lT: _ .... 0 ........ ½Q.......,_. --z3......._O_ 



• fLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT 
FOR TENANTS ANO CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME, ADDRESS, ANO ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY: 
Portland Development C01TY11ission 
1700 S.W. 4th 
Portland, Oregon 97204 

PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 
Emanu&I 

PROJECT NUMBER: R-20 

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Blank 6. Con­
sult the displacing agency as to whether you need a Claimant's Report of Self-Inspection 
of Replacement Dwelling to complete and submit with this claim. Omit Block 4 if you 
have moved into a rental unit. Omit Block 3 if you have, purch~sed and occupied a 
dwelling unit. Complete only Blocks 1 and 5 if you are a homeowner temporarily dis­
placed because of code enforcement or voluntary rehabilitation. 
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
"Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United 
States knowingly and wi II fully falsifies •.. or makes any false, fictitious or fraudu­
lent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document know­
ing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be 
fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, or both. 11 

I. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT 
Douglas & Evelyn White 

2. DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED 
a. Address: 3100 N. Gantenbein 

b. Apartment or· room number: _____ _ 
c. Number of bedrooms: 2 _.;..,,_ __ _ 

3. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (RENTAL) 
a. Address (include ZIP Code): ------15208 Bryant Rd. 
b. Apartment or room number: ------c. Number of bedrooms: 2 -----

4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED (PURCHASE) 
•· Address (include ZIP Code): ------
b. Number of bedrooms: ----c. Oownpayment : $ _____ _ 

)( Family __ _ Ind ividua I 

PARCEL NO. A,-:>-._, 
d. Month 1 y rent a I : $ ... 5"""0--~_.0_0 __ _ 
e. Date you moved out of this 

dwel 1 ing: January 31. 1972 
Month-Day-Year 

d. Month 1 y rent a I : $_12_0_. ___ _ 
e. Date you moved into this 

dwelling: Sept. 4, 1972 
Month-Day-Vear 

d. Incidental expenses (total from 
table on next page): $ ___ _ 

e. Date you purchased this 
dwelling: ________ _ 

5. INFORl1ATION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM OF HOMEOWNER TEMPORARILY DISPLACED BECAUSE OF CODE 
ENFORCEMENT OR VOLUNTARY REHABILITATION 
a. Address of dwelling unit from which you 

moved: - 1· Mltblt''l 
b. Address of dwelling unit to which you 

moved~ nc I ude Z ~ code): 

IQ -•~at· c. Date of move: ------------Month- Day- Year 

TC0-1 Page I. 

d. Monthly rental for temporary 
unit: $IB1dd 

e. Will you require temporary 
housing for more than 3 months? 
___ Yes ___ No 

If 11Yes 11
, total number of 

months you will require tempor-
ary housing: ___ months 



• 
6. I submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment 

under Section 204 of P. L. 91-646, and I certify under the penalties and provisions 
of U. S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, that the informa­
tion submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, 
a nd that I understa nd that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S. C. Tit le 
18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted 
herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire claim. 

~~#~ 
Signature ~laimant (s) 

Complete the following table if you have incurred incidental expenses in connection 
with the purchase of your replacement dwelling: 

FOR LOCAL 
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT AGENCY USE 

Charged to Claim- Paid Directly Jlmount 
Item ant on Closing by Claimed Jlmount 

Statement Claimant (Col. (b) + (c) Approved 
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 

1$ $ $ s 

TOTAL iS s s !/ s 
!/ Enter this amount in Block 4, Lined. 

Listing of enclosed documents In support of amounts entered in Column (d) above: 
(Documentation must be provided to support any claim for incurred costs.) 

TC0-2 Page 2. 



• 
WORKSHEET FOR CONPllT AT I ON OF REPLACEMENT HOUSING 

PAYMENT FOR TENANTS ANO CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: COMPllTATION PREPARED BY: 

t i I C, / I 1 

I 
• I ., 

Name 

Date 

Cr COMPUTATION OF RENTAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT FOR CLAIMANT MOVED TO RENTAL UNIT 

Required Information 

I. Monthly gross rental for comparable unit 
(cost based on: ___ Schedule 

___ Comparative 
___ Other 

2. Base monthly rental for claimant's former dwelling, or 
25% of adjusted monthly income, whichever is l!ll, 

Computation 

3. line 1 minus Line 2, multiplied by 48 

line $ I 'l.- • :;> 

Line 2 - $ s:._a 
$ 1 j· ., _,,- / 

ri 

X 48 

4. Base amount (if amount on Line 3 is $4,000 or more, 
enter $4,000. If amount on Line 3 is less than 
$4,000, enter amount on line 3. ) 

5. Minus adjustments (Attach full explanation) 

6. Anount of rental assistance payment 
(Line 4 mi nus Line 5) 

7. Annual Payment 

(Enter this amount In the space provided in Block 3 on 
pag~ one of Replacement Housing Payment for Tenants 
aF'c' rertain Others) 

$ ___ 1._ __ 

$ 32~-~ 
- $ 

$ 13.fJ?..~ ~ 
$ {}_'/:P. ~10 ~ 

NOTE: If the amount on Line 6 is less than $500, a lump-sum payment is to be 
made. If the amount on Line 6 is more than $500, divide the payment by 4. 
The resultant amount is the total ofeach of four annual payments to be 
made; enter on Line 7. 

Page 5. 



• DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT 
HOUSING PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS 

A , ) -"'I 
NAME OF CLAIMANT Douglas & Evelyn White Pa rce I No. _g _t;;;C_,,_ __ 

NAME OF LOCAL AGE NCY Portland Development Commission 

I. Did the claimant rent or own the dwelling at the time of acquisition? _.x,_Yes No --Tenant's initial date of rental: _.J-un-e__,_. ~1_9_7~0 _____ _ 

Date of Acqu i sition: f t.pi, l 'I , /Y72-

0wner-Occupant 's initial date of ownership: 

2. Did the claimant rent or own the dwelling at least 90 days prior to the initiation -of negotiations? x Yes _No 

Date of Rental or Purchase: June, 1970 
Date of Initiation of Negotiations: I I I 

• I 

I 
t I 1 / 

3. Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach a 
copy of dwelling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality, 
attach the report obtained from the claimant.) X, Yes ___ No 
Date previously substandard dwelling was inspected and found to be standard: 

Month-Day-Year 
4. CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY 

This is to certify that, where required, the property occupied by the claimant has 
been inspected. I further certify that I have examined this claim and have found 
it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal Law and the regulatlon~s 
Issued by the Department of Housing and Ur n Development pursuant thereto. There­
fore, this claim is hereby approved and pa nt in the amount of $ 37'9, [O Is 
authorized. 

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS 
a. Claimant moved to rental unit 

(l) Lump-sum payment 
v(2) Annual payment 

l st Year 
2nd Vear 
3rd Year 
4th Year 

b. Claimant moved to unit 
purchased 

c. Homeowner temporarily 
displaced 

TC0-6 

he 

0,te of Pavment 

Page 6. 

Check Nynber 

f X=> EH 

777KM 
lo 7lf GIi 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

Prnount 

'110, 'J.A 

ff" --:)...e g~- 2-. 
II . .If> 



• • WORKSHEET FOR ALL ill CLAIMS 

NAME ANO ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME { 1> ( l f 

PROJECT NO. t/ ( 

1. Full name of claimant: K Family Individual 

(I I 

2. Paree l No. A ? ?-..-Y Dwelling unit from whic / you moved: 
a. Address 3 1() ,,,. . V.z, I,. 1 

c. Number of bedrooms -, 

b. Apartment or room number __ _ 

3. Dwelling unit to which you moved (RENTAL) 
a. Address. _____________ _ 

b. ~artment or room number __ _ 

4. Dwelling unit to which you moved (PURCHASE) 
a. Address --------------
b. Number of bedrooms ___ _ 

d. 
e. 

c. 
d. 
e. 

c. 
d. 
e. 

Monthly rental $ ,'fo , (' 
Date displaced /- / -

Number of bedrooms 
Monthly rent a I $ 
Date moved in 

Downpayment $ 
Incidental expenses $ 
Date of purchase 

S. For Code Enforcement or Voluntary Rehabilitation (include ZIP) 

7 --z_ 

a. Address from which you moved _______________________ _ 
b. Address to which you moved _______________________ _ 
c. Date of move ______________ _ 
d. Monthly rental for temporary unit: $ _____ _ 
e. Require temporary housing for more than 3 months? ___ Yes ___ No 

If yes, total number of months in temporary housing __ __:months 

Incidental expenses. 
J.t!m Charged to claimant Paid by Claimant Cloimed feproyed 

$ ___ _ $, ___ _ $. ____ $ ___ _ 

List of documents submitted (attached) in support of above: 

Determination 

I. Did claiman re r own at time o acquisition? ___ Yes ___ No 
Tenant's initial date of rental , , t.J?o 
Date of acquisition ___________ _ 
<Mner-occupant's initial date of ownership __________ _ 

2. Did claimant own o ren O days prior to initiation of negotiations?_ es _No 
Date of rental or purchase ' ' 
Date of initiation of negotiations _________ _ 

3. Is replacement housing standard? ___ Yes ___ No 
If previously substandard, date found standard ______________ _ 

4. Certification: 

(Pmount of this claim $ ______ ) 

TC0-7 



: • 
MEMO 

TO: Ben Webb 

FROM: Jim Crolley 

Douglas & Evelyn White moved from the Emanuel project area January 31, 
1972, to Vancouver, Washington with the knowledge that they would have 
to have standard housing in order to qualify for Rent Assistance. The 
house, located at 3704 H. Street, Vancouver, Washington, was inspected 
by the Building Department of Vancouver, and found to have substandard 
conditions that violated its city codes. The owner was apprised of these 
findings and indicated cost to correct these was not in his financial 
capability to comply. The White's were informed by. letter June 31, 1972 
of the disapproval of their claim, Ur,ti 1 such time as it could be corrected 
or to move to another dwelling unit that would meet the requirements 
and the time limitations. On September 4, 1972 they moved to 15208 Bryant 
Road where on September 12, 1972 the City of Vancouver Department of 
Building certified that the unit was in standard condition and does not 
viGlate any codes. Approval of claim is therefore recommended. 

JC:kw 



. . 
.. . . • 

September 12, 1972 

Mr. James c. Crolley 
Relocation Supervisor 

CITY OF VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 

City Hall . 210 East 13th St Vancouver. Washington 98660 

Portland Development Corranission 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Dear Mr. Crolley: 

This letter will confirm our telephone conversation of today regarding the 
relocation of the Douglas White family. 

The structure at 1520 Bryant Road was just recently completed and meets all 
requirements of the Uniform Building Code. 

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter , please feel 
free to contact this office. 

DCC:bm 

Very truly yours1 

/4 ~--,. ~ ~~:.-
0. C ( 'CHRISTIANSEN 
Building Inspector 













NDITUIIE~EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. 11· 
Warrant Number 

PORTLAND DEVEI .. OPMENT f"MMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE N'.' 977 EH 

PAY TO 

TO THI TIIASUIII Of THI 
CITY Of PORTLAND, OIIGON .. 

Pertland Developmont Commlaalon 

DATE 
INYOIC& 011 

CONTRACT NOS . 

Account Distribution 

PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

DATE.. - - - - , 19J.lt 

$ ..... 10 

DOLLARS 

AUTHOIUZ•D e1GNATUIIII 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOIIIZ•D e 1GNATUII• 

224-4100 D•TACH e11,011• DCl'OSITING CH.CK 

-- ------ -
o•oc11J " 10N AMOUNT 

.., .. Wlm■at ,er Clel■ ,_, .. ,fer T...-ta fll ... 11eW 
,,_ JIN I. lellt ... 111 (,_,_, A•I-'-). 

letel .,,,._,_ 
Jr4 -• ,a,■■nt 

.,..._. 







- - - ---- - - - - - - - - -

Mr. James c. Crolley 
Relocation Advisor 

September 20, 1974 

Portland Development Commission 
235 North Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Dear Sir: 

24■ ND9'TH THIRD AVE. 

"· a. ■ a>< :aa• 
OAKDALE, CALIP". 95361 

We are in receipt of your September 17, 1974 
correspondence in reference to Douglas and Evelyn White 
of 4626 Patterson Road, Apt. No. 1. · 

We suggest that you contact county 
officials in Stanislaus County as this address is not 
within the City of Oakdale. 

WBS:ca 

Regards, 

S CY 
City Administrator 





f !f; I'/ 
~ L..;'".___.,, ~, 

;700 5 tJ, $~ ~­
r?~O / 

j)J_A/V~; 
~~ 
~ 

'-(; 17 
t/t 2-t ~ 

r . , / J (} I~' 

RECEIVED 

SEP 111974 

IIRNIIIIUfliNT,__ 



RELOCATION PAYMENT 

PROJECT: __ .;;.E~MA_N...;U_E_L _______________ _ PARCEL: _---"A~-..... 2-_4 ______ _ 

PAYABLE TO: Douglas & Evelyn White 

For: RHP for Homeowners ••••••••••••••••••• • •••••••••• $ ____ _ 
-Incidental Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants ••••••••• ••• • _--:,i • .AJL • • $ ____ _ 
~RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Rental: Total approved $37'0 fa Annual amount$ 940.20 
-RHP - Tenants & Certain Others - Downpayment ••••••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 

Settlement Costs (on acquisition by LPA only) • • , • • • • •• • •••••• $ ____ _ 
__ Interest Expense •••••• • ••••• •••• •••• • •••••••••• $ ____ _ 

Fixed Moving Payment •••• • o ., • ••••• , ••••••• • ••••••• $ ___ ~-
-0 is location A 1 lowance. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • $ ____ _ 

Actual Moving Costs ••••••• ., •••• • ••••••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
_ Storage Costs • •••.••• ~ . « ~ • n e • e • • • • ••••• •••• • • $ _____ _ 
_ Business: Moving Expenses. • • • • • ••••••••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
_ Business: In Lieu Payment ••••••••••••••••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
_ Business: Storage Costs •• , •• , ••• •• • • • •• •••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
_ Business: Loss of Property •••••••••••••••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
_ Business: Searching Expenses ••••••••••••••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 

Name of Cl ient __ o_o_u_g_l_a_s_&_E_v_e ___ ly._n_W_h_i_t_e _________ /x / Family Less - $ ____ _ 

Move from _______ 3_l_O_O_N_. _G_a_n_t_e_n_b_e_i_n ___________ / / Ind iv i dua 1 Total $ 940. 20 

Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accoun~g No. 
_________ Relocation Payment;' --Yp o 2 

~?,dtJ XI~ C(C' I 
Project Cost *(, _______ _. 

• • 



NOTICE OF RHP•TACO YEARLY PAYMENT 

TO:_~-c~-.-ioc-•t-,-:,..-A-dv-~ ....... :'-(-"----
OATE ___ A_u_s_u_s_t_2_1_

1
_1_9z_4 _____ _ 

FROH: Benjamin C. Webb, Chief of Relocation, Property Management 

RE: Douslas & Evel~n White 1929 Sunn~ Vista Ave. 1 Modesto, Ca 11 f. 
(Olsplacee) (Address) 

No. 3rd $ 940.20 9/74 
(annual payment) (amount) (date due) 

Please contact the above displacee and inspect his present dwelling unit. Return 
the duplicate copy of this form together with a copy of the original claim form and 
a copy of the Inspection. 

Present Address: 

Date lnspected: __ 9'_-__.s/l ___ S_-_7_V __ Condition: X Standard Substandard ---
If substandard: (I) Date re ;nspected and found standard -----------

or (2) Dlsplacee notified of ineligibility : ___ yes ___ no 

Comments: ______________________________ _ 

SIGNED.._·----~---~-----...,,........,-~_ 
SIGNED: ____________ _ 

(Relocation Advisor) 

DATE:_7'_/4_4_; .... ,/__,,7_{ ____ _ DATE: _____________ _ 

TO: 
F 

808 DOUGlA 
JIM CROLLEY 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

~ ~, ----- -
The above subject property has been inspected and found standard. In COllll)llance 
with P.L. 91~ please make a check payable as follows: 

TO: £-;.µ--,/4.J -r- £ ••4p tv-1.d?: 
PROJECT: I &nc:«1 n1&: V 

FOR: "\ # jF/C!. 0 
' 

AMOUNT: Cf 40 . .). o 

SIGNED: ____________ _ 



- -DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
1716 MOR G AN ROAD M ODESTO, CALIFORNIA 95951 

ADMINIST RAT IVE DIVIS I ON 9211 -11990 

BU ILDI NG DIV I SION 2 11 -1199 1 

Octol>er 1, 1974 
CNGINl,. ERING DIVISION 92 11992 

ROAD DIVISION 9211 e,110 

- o u1PMENT D I VI S I ON 9211 -11 111 

S ANITARY LAN DFI LL 922 - 91111 

~r. Dourlas White 
IG2G Patters on Road 
P. verbank, California 

!Jear Mr . White : 

) he ins ection of your living quarterr, made by r. Moon of 
t h is Department on reptem er 23, 1974 dete rmined t hat your 
living facilities are in reasonable compliance with the 
Uniform Housing Code and that there are no apparent hazards 
to your health and safety . 

If we can be of any further service to you, please contact 
this office. 

ER :tt 

Very truly yours, 

RICHARD G. BARHITE, Director 

-;:;n~k//b✓ 
Michae l H6od, Chief Building 

Inspector 
By Elvin Rash, Buildine In s pector 

cc: r. James C. Crolley, Portland De velopment Commission 





U~ RE.-WLOPMENT FUND-PIIOJECT ,NDITUM:~EMANUEL HOSPITAL, .. 1-20. 
Warrant Number 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 9720 I 

826 

DATE- Oc~-- ----, 

EH 

19 7J 

PAY TO louttla1 an4 lvelyn White 

___________________________ DOLLARS 

TO THE THASUIH OF THE 
CITY OF POITLAND, OHOON 

l"ortlond Development Commiulon 224-4100 

AUTHOIIIJ:&D •roNATUII& 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOIIIJ:liD •rGNATUII& 

Dtn'ACH •li~Ollli DU'081TING C:HliCK 

-,------ ---------------------- --,---------'-

DATE 
INYOICll 011 

CONTIIACT N08 . 

Account Distribution 

Dli8Cllll"TION 

lelaltur1...,.t ,er Clef■ for IMP for TenMtl fl 1e4. Move 
fro■ 3100 N. lant.,..ln (,arcel A-2.Jt). 

Total a,,rove4 tJ,760.IO 
IM wual ,-,,_nt 

AMOUNT 

.,.,,,, 



RELOCATION PAYMENT 

PROJECT: Emanuel PARCEL: A-2-4 

PAYABLE TO: Douglas and Evelyn White 

For:_RHP for Homeowners •••••••••.•••• 
_ Incidental Expenses for Homeowners or Tenants. 

•••••••••••••••• $ ____ _ 
• • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • $ ____ _ 
approved $..1160..:...&0Annual amount$940 1 20 __,!_RHP - Tenants & Certain Others -

RHP - Tenants & Certain Others -
-Settlement Costs (on acquisition 
_ Interest Expense •••• 
_ Fixed Moving Payment •••••• 
_ Dislocation Allowance •• 
__ Actual Moving Costs ••• 
__ Storage Costs •••••.•••• 
_ Business: Moving Expenses. 
_ Business: In Lieu Payment. 
_ Business: Storage Costs .•• 
_ Business: Loss of Property •• 
_ Business: Searching Expenses • 

Ren ta 1 : Tota 1 
Oownpayment • 
by LPA only). 

. . . . . . . 
{Second TACO) 

.$ ___ _ 
. .$. ___ _ 

••• $ ___ _ 
.$ ___ _ 
.$. ___ _ 
.$ ___ _ 
.$. ___ _ 
.$. ___ _ 
.$ ___ _ 

• •••••••• $. ____ _ 
. .• $ ___ _ 

.$ ___ _ 

Name of Client Douglas and Evelyn White Ix I Famf ly Less - $ ___ _ 

Move from 3100 N. Gantenbei n / / ----------------------------- Total $ 249, 29 -------------------------------------------------
Accounting: Indicate symbol and Accounting No. 

________ Relocation Payment; _______ Project Cost * '-------) 

{ 9 I 



• ' NOTICE OF RHP-TACO YEARLY PAYMENT 

TO:---,----..,..' ----<---..-------
(Re lolJit ion Advisor) 

DATE ___ S~ep~t_em_b_e_r_4_,_1~97~3 ____ _ 

FROM : Benjamin C. Webb, Chief of Relocation & Property Management 

RE: Douglas & Evelyn White 
(Displacee) 

No. 2nd 
(annual payment) 

$ 940.20 
(amount) 

1520-8 Bryant Rd., Vancouver, Wn . 
(Address) 

9/25/73 
(date due) 

Please contact the above displacee and inspect his present dwelling unit. Return 
the duplicate copy of this form together with a copy of the original claim form and 
a copy of the inspection. 

Present Address: 

Date Inspected : 

I 1 Z-f 4««ry z,,-1~ df"MU<-~ .. ~ 1!-11 
q f /7 3 Condition: X Standard ___ Substanfafji5t:1 

) 

If substandard: (1) Date reinspected and found standard ------------
or (2) 0isplacee notified of ineligibility: ___ yes ___ no 

Comments: Z?:1:3-::·'t/ )'W"w ~ 7Jvr-n,/ ~ ~ . · k~ 
-dua i!,~ ~ @kid ctU:fA! /4ui/4-~ ~ ~n..,,, ~ 

n -Lt-~~~/ ~ r .»ta/~~~-

J)~~ 
(Relocat~fn\~ 

_ O~T _. __ --_-~.,__J"""'~----~-~-~--!-__________ _ 
DATE: g / yr., l-z 3 ---7-,--, --7--------

The above subject property has been inspected and found standard. In compliance 
with P.L. 91-646 please make a check payable as follows: # 

TO: /J,o?= ef ~ 1M e<ZZ, 
PROJECT: _________________ _ 

FOR: ~ - 7A 
AMOUNT : ffo. 0 

::--:-,,, 

SIGNED: ____ {--~-..-.--/ __ 

J 7 t;#-{ ) 



BUILDI G I PECTIO DIVISION 

PUBLI WORKS DEPARTM NT 

Portland Development Comnission 
Site Office 
Emanuel Hospital Project 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attention: W. Stanley Jones 

Subject: 

Gentlemen: 

WHITE, Douglas and Evelyn 
1929 Sunny Vista Avenue 
Modesto, California 95350 

ITY OF M ODEST O 
C A LIFORNIA 

Gey Hall, 80 l Eleventh 

P. 0 . Box 642, 9HH 

(209) ~24-4011 

September 18, 1973 

The subject premises were inspected on September 18, 1973. The premises 
were found to meet the requirements of all applicable codes. 

Sincerely yours, 

~i:--4 
Chief Bu11d1ng Official 

AK:mn 

cc: Mr. and Mrs. Douglas White 

***** 



I".) 

f ,,,,.. • ' RELOCATION PAYMENT 

Project: Em~ ()f2E "R-).v Parcel: /t-:J-:{ 

Payable to: J>°'""--,\% u-J f vf.Cj k\- wU Amount 

For: RHP for Homeowners • • . • • . • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • $ -----------Incidental Expenses for Homeowners (if separate claim) 
>< RHP for Tenants & Certain Others: 

Rent a I: Tota I approved $ 31w0 .10; Annua I amount. 
or Purchase: . • . . • • • • • . 

____ Fixed Moving Payment .••••••. 
Dislocation Allowance •• ---____ Actual Moving Costs .• 

___ Storage Costs (if separate claim) .. 
___ Business: Moving Expenses •• 

Business : In Lieu Payment. . • • • . ---___ Business : Storage Costs. . • ••• 
Business : Loss of Property. . ••••• ---___ Business: Searching Expenses .•.•••••• • ••. 

. . $ 

. • $ 
• $ 
. $ 

$ ___ _ 

.• $ ---­
. •. $ -----

$ 
• $ ___ _ 

. $ -----
•• $ ---­

.••• $ -----

* Name of ClientJ?ow,(c.., o.-J Fv4.J~ ~Ll 
Move from '3/cro N. ~+~~ 

ess - $ 
~ ) .Tota I $ _q_t.(_i)_, "2,-0 

Accounting: Indicate symbol & Acct. No. 
J *c > ____ _.Relocation Payment; _____ Pro ect Cost _______ _ 



~ ESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD -

Name Parcel Project 

C 11 en t' s Name {e)/?dt };u9ibs y· 
::::..:::;, 

Address V/CO /J. !J@7C:,<!/J6.- !4U 

■ Hale • Fam i I y II! 
D Female □ Individual □ 

Family Composition 

Total Number In Family _ _,,.£ __ _ 
husband 

Other: Relation ¾e Relation Age 

I :et I I I ·I 
Eligible for Public Housing 

Eligible for Welfare 

Eligible for (Other) 

□ YES 

□ YES 

□ YES 

Harried 

Single 

No. O -o2 ·-</ Advisor JG 
/411u Phone 

Ethn cud~ Age 

II Renter/Occupant 

□ Owner/Occupant 

Economic Data 

Etn ploy~ r ;1/ I c 0/1 G }J ooL $ 69 ,a_ 00 

Address 

Other Source of Income 
$ 

Total Monthly Income 

$ ____ _ 

$ ( m.;z o ) 

Presently Receiving Welfare O YES ~NO 

Other Assistance -----------

Clai mant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per­
tlnen~ contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project: 

@ YES D NO 

Date of initial Interview :[ -& - ""1 / Date of Info pamphlet del Ivery ______ 
1 

Date Notice to Hove given Date Effective Exptres --------- ------ ------• 
CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY 

(a) for owner-occupants - tndlcate ini.tlal ·date of 
occupancy and ownership 

Date of initiation of negotiations f~r purchase of property 

Date of Acquisition 

Date of letter of Intent 

Date of move 



DWELL I NG Utt IT FROM WHICH RELOCATED 

Private Sales Single Fam 11 y 

Private Rental '}__ Duplex 

Other Multiple Fam i 1 y 

Total Number of Rooms .f./ 

Number of Bedrooms --------

X. Age of Housing Unit 

Size of Habitable Area ---1~2.__½.......,.0,___ 

Furnished with claimant's furniture 
I I YES / / NO 

. $ - /'\_ C'(: Rent Paid u Utilities /<? 00 

Monthly Housing Payments$ ----- Taxes 

Li ens $ --------- (please explain) 

Acqui s ition Price$ Amenities ----------
REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Address , IS..:20 ii3 0,C/(J/1/ Jd j/cJ/lC()V //GA . LPA Referred Se 1 f Referred .J:;. ------ -------
Private Sales Single Fam i 1 y 

Private Rental )( Duplex 

Other Multiple Fam fly 

For Claimants Who Purchased 

.x Outside city 0 
Age of Housing Unit 

Size of Habitable Area 

No. of Rooms ~ -

Outside state ■ 

-----
No. of Bedrooms o2. ----

For Claimants Who Rented 

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling$ ------ Rent $ /o:l0° 0 

Ut fl It les $ ' Taxes$ ---------- ------
RH P or TACO (Including Incidental costs) $ ----- Total Rent Assistance$ ------

Amount of Annual Payment$ ----

No. of Housing Referrals to: Agency Referrals: O 

Standard Sales ----- MCW HAP OTHER ( ___ ~) 

Standard Rent Food Stamp Legal Aid -- --- Other ( ) ----

Benefits Received 

Date Ck # Type Amount $ -------- ------- -------- --------
Date Ck # Type Amount $ -------- ------- -------- --------









l /15/71 

• INTERVIEW REGISTER 

FLYER: delivered by Hazel Polk. Would like meeting to inform about 
project but would need baby sitter. 

SURVEY: Would like house (buy if possible} near Sauvie Islands (appears 
that a man and a smal I boy also live in apartment.) 

Mrs. Haught in office, presently employed at Court House on trainee progr m. 
would like us to help find a two bedroom house, $60/mo, S. E. area to 
rent. Would like to move by June I, 1971. Told her we would start looki g 
- but explained that she should not move before the project begins. Turn d 
over to JC. 



- -- . ; - - - - - - - - .. 

• UIIUN .ll!Dl¥ILOPMINT FUND-PIIOJECT 'l"DITUIIE~ HOIPITAL, OIIL 11·20 • 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

PAYTO .... ,. ~ lvelytl White 

W..-...t Number 

563 EH 

I 1911.. . 

__________________________________ DOLLARS 

TO THI TIIASUIH Of THI 
CITY OF ,OITLANO, OIIOON ....... 

Pertlan4 DeveleptMnt CommlHlon 

DATE INVOIC& 011 
CONTIIACT N08 , 

Account Distribution 

AUTHOIIIUD 810NATUltll 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHOIIIZllD 810NATUltll 

224-4100 DllTACH 81:l"Oltll Dlll"081TINO CHllCIC 

Dll8CIUPTION AlolOUNT 

.. ,..,, ..... t ,er Clal■ fer 111, for T ..... t,. Nove fNIII 
)100 I. lallt .... h1 (,_reel A-I_..). 

Tetal ..,,_.. 
lat wl ~•rtt t9'1G.20 



----. . • PO■TIAND •BVELOPMBNT atMMISSION 

PAY TO THE 

1700 S. W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, ORE60N 97201 

ORDEROF ....... • lwlye llllte 

DATE ..... ,, JI 

$ 161.00 

________________________________ DOLLARS 

TBB FIB8T NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON 
S.W. Flf&h ucl Collep Brueh 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 

~- Portlucl.Oreaw 

,..._... Denl••••nt t1111■h1hn 

DATE 

-

INYOICS­

CONTIIACT -• 

DD4 

214-4100 

.. , .. , I It,_ ct.• f• rel--1• ••s•• flW . 

.._ fNa JIii L la&•••'• (..,_I It • ._ ..... ) • .................. , .... ,_ , ___ ,__ ..... ..... ., . 

E 1501 llalocat Ion N,-nt (EH) 
(Ff•d peJllllnt • F•lly) 

$260.00 

.... 



. . , .. • CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT FOR FIXED 
PAYMENT (FAM I LI ES AND I ND IV I DUALS) 

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY 
Portland Development Commission 
1700 SW Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

PROJECT NAME (if applicable) 

Emanuel Hospital Project 
Project Number: ORE R-20 

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides: 
1 v/hoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the 
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies ... or makes any false, fictitious 
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or 
document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statment or 
entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years, 
or both. 11 

I. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT X Individual ---Family ---
WHITE, Douglas and Evelyn 

2. DATE(S) OF MOVE 
1-31-72 

3. D\-/ELLI NG UN IT FROM \.JH I CH YOU MOVED PARCEL NO. A-2-4 
a. Address ______________ _ 

3100 N. Gantenbein, Portland, Oregon 97227 
b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number __ _ 
c. Was it furnished with your own furniture? 

Yes x No 

4. DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED 
a. Address (include ZIP Code) ------

3704 H, st .• Vancouver, Washington 
b. ~artment, Floor, or Room Number __ _ 

5. TOTAL CLAIM (if 5 b. marked above) 

d. Number of rooms occupied (ex­
cluding bathrooms, hallways, 
and closets: 4 ---------

e. Date you moved into this 
address: June, 1970 

c. Were household goods moved to 
or from storage? 

Yes x No ---If 11Yes 11
, complete table, 

"Statement of Claim for Storage 
Costs" 

Dislocation Allowance $200.00 
Fixed Hoving Payment 60.00 L/ rlttl - Ille.> 't...u-~ "t....A. 

(Consult local agency) Total $ 260,00 

6, I CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any 
other applicable law, that this claim and information submitted herewith have been 
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that I understand that, apart 
from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appli­
cable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result 
in forfeiture of the entire claim. I further certify that I have not submitted any 
other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other source 
for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or 
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed 
and/or storage costs actually incurred. 

M-1 

) t3 J/72 
Date 

Page I. 



• (For local Agency Use Only) 

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT 
FOR MOVING EXPENSES (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS) 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: 

Douglas and Evelyn White 
3704 H. Street 
Vancouver, Washington 

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY: 

Portland Development Commission 
1700 S. W. Fourth Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Attach 
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. 

I. Does claimant meet basic eligibility requirements ? Yes ---X ___ No 

If 11 No, 11 explain: 

2. Complete if claim is for a fixed payment including an amount for moving articles 
located in household storage space: 

Date items inspected: 
Month- Day- Year 

3. If claim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed estimated cost of 
accomplishing the move through services of a conmercial mover or contractor? 

Yes No ---
If "Yes," explain basis for approved amount: 

4. CERTIFICATION 

I CERTIFY that I have examined the claim, and the subst•ntiatlng doc1.1nentation, 
and have found it to be In accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law 
and the regulations Issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development 
pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment is author­
ized as fol lows: 

Page 3. 
M-6 



A. 

B. 

( For Loca 1 Agency Use On 1 y) 

(Comolete either A or B:) 

Item Anount .!/ Authorized Signature Date 

Fixed Payment and Dislocation $ 
Al 1 owance 

I. Fixed payment $ 60 .00 

' 
2. Di s 1 ocat ion 

a 1 lowance $ 2QQ,QQ 

~ ~ t 3. Tota 1 $ 260 QQ 260 00 ' 3 I-
"' \ t~ ..... 

(" . t 

Actual Moving and Related $ 
Expenses 

1. In it i a I payment including, 
if applicable, storage and 
related costs in the amount 
of$ 

2. Supplementary payment (s) 
for storage costs: 

3. Final payment for moving 
expenses covering storage 
and related costs 

ll Attach full explanation of any adjustments made; e.g., amount set off against 
claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance payment. 

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE 

Date Check Number ' lfflount Date Check Number lfflount 

1 / -J I /7"1- 2--il C.S $ 'J-_(.r.. , r-o s 

M-7 Page 4. 



. 
• 

. . - -WORKSHEET FOR ALL KOVING CLAIKS -
t. Name 1(: / be c "I< &:! 

Project 

2. Date (s) of move I - ;. ;' Parcel No. 

3. Dwelling unit from which you moV9d: 

Address -1 L' C. 
No. of rooms > 

furnished Unfurnished Date you moved into this unit /1/ 1/0 

--
4. Dwelling unit !.2 which you moved: 

Address ::3 7 c ' 1-t 
Were goods moved to or from storage? __ Yes .Y. No 

5. Total claim $ _____ _ - - - - -
-----· -- - - - - - ,, - - - - - - - -

FIXED PAYMENT: ___,;$'-=2~0,:;..0 __ + $ ,.., - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
ACTUAL HOV I NG COSTS 
6. Name of moving company (or person) ____________________ _ 
7. Mover's telephone ______ 8. Mover's address, _____________ _ 

9. Method of payment 
_a. reimburse client (show paid bl 11) 
_b. pay mover directly (show bill) 
_c. let local agency contract with mover 

10. Pmount actual costs 
a. Moving costs (attach receipt or voucher $ ____ _ 
b. Cost of Insurance (attach invoice) $ ____ _ 
c. Storage cost (attach receipt or voucher $ ____ _ 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - -
STORAGE COSTS 

Name, address and ZIP code of s•orag• company 

A. Type of claim 
__ initial ___ s.upp lementary __ final 

8. Storage period I. Total period: ___ months. Check one: __ Actual __ Estimated 
2. Date property moved to storage: ___________ _ 
3. Date property moved from storage: __________ _ 

('Pproyed 

C. Storage Costs 
1. Monthly rate 
2. Total costs actually Incurred 
3. l'fflount previously received 
4. Pmount claimed (line 2 minus 3) 

$ ___ _ 

$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 

$ ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 
$. ___ _ 
$ ___ _ 

D. Description of Property Stored: please list on back of this sheet. 

E. Method of Payment 
___ re!mburse client (attach receipt or paid bill) 
__ ...1pay storage company directly (attach bill) 

M-8 





WORKSHEET FOR COMPUTATION OF REPLACEMENT HOUSING 
PAYMENT FOR TENANTS AND CERTAIN OTHERS 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: COMPUTATION PREPARED BY: 

Name 

Date 

C. COMPUTATION OF RENTAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT FOR CLAIMANT MOVED TO REt-lTAL UNIT 

Required Information 

1. Monthly gross rental for comparable unit 
(cost based on: ___ Schedule / z..._c,.;. · ;­

___ Comparative -
x Other O t;;:a.,( I ;)..r; 00 

2. Base monthly rental for claimant's former dwel I ing, or 
25% of adjusted monthly income, whichever is less. 

Computation 

3. Line mi nus Li ne 2, mu It i p I i ed by 48 

Line $ ------
Line 2 $ ------

$ ____ _ 

X 48 

4. Base amount (if amount on Line 3 is $4,000 or more, 
enter $4,000. If amount on Line 3 is less than 
$4,000, enter amount on Line 3.) 

5. Minus adjustments (Attach full explanation) 

6. ~cunt of rental assistance payment 
(Line 4 minus Line 5) 

7. Annual Payment 

(Enter this amount in the space provided in Block 3 on 
pag~ one of Replacement Housing Payment for Tenants 
anr' rertain Others) 

$ I 

$ ____ _ 

$ _____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

- $. ____ _ 

$ ____ _ 

$. ____ _ 

NOTE: If the amount on Line 6 is less than $500, a lump-sum payment is to be 
made. If the amount on Line 6 is more than $500, divide the payment by 4. 
The resultant amount is the total ofeach of four annual payments to be 
made; enter on Line 7. 

Page 5. 
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• E JI E ll A L D TE R R A C E 

To whom it may concern: 

Con v(ll t>s r Pnt Ce nt e r 
101 GARRISO N ROAD • TEL PHONE 694 7501 

VA N OU V A , W AS HIN GTO N 9 8 66 4 

9 I , 7-Y 

Evelyn White is an employ at !merald Terrace 

and makes , a t t his time, $1.75 an hour. 

Mrs. Horsch 
Secretary 

A n u l tra modern fac i lity for the con val escen t , c h ron ic ally i ll, and retired 





CITY OF VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 

City Hall , 210 East 13th St Vancouver, Washington 98660 

September 6, 1972 

James C . Crolley 
Relocation Supervisor of Portland 

Development Commission 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Dear Mr. Crolley: 

We are in receipt of your letter of August 31, 1972, requesting 
an inspection to be made at 1520 Brandt Road. 

The Division of Buildings requests a letter from the owner of 
this property granting us permission to make this inspection . 
After we receive a letter from the owner, the Division of 
Buildings will make the requested inspection. 

Very truly yours, 

c?t,Y~ 
A. c ·THOMAS 
Superintendent of Buildings 

ALT:bm 









• 
6. I submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment 

under Section 204 of P.L. 91-646, and I certify under the penalties and provisions 
of U. S.C. Title 18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, that the informa­
tion submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and complete, 
and that I understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 
18, Section 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted 
herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire claim. 

Date 
&z~~ 
SigmrturefClaimant (s) 

Complete the following table if you have incurred incidental expenses in connection 
with the purchase of your replacement dwelling: 

FOR LOCAL 
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT AGENCY USE 

Charged to Claim- Paid Directly ftmount 
Item ant on Closing by Claimed Anount 

Statement Claimant (Col. (b) + (c) Approved 
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 

IS $ $ s 

TOTAL !S s s !/ s 
l/ Enter this amount in Block 4, lined. 

listing of enclosed documents In support of amounts entered in Column (d) above: 
(Documentation must be provided to support any claim for incurred costs.) 

I} ~ 
\(0 l I ~>+~~ 

$£fa 

TC0-2 Page 2. 
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CITY OF -
VANCOUVER 

WASHINGTON 
CITY HALL 210 EAST JJTH ST. 

BUILDING DIVISION PHONE: 696-8180 

Mr . James Crolley , Relocation Advisor 
Portland Deve lopment Commiss i on 
235 North Monroe 
Portland, Oregon 

RE: 3704 "H" Street 

Dear Mr. Crolley: 

Per your request of February 29, 1972 an inspection was made on March 20 , 
1972 of the residence at 3704 "H" Street . 

Condition of Lot: The concrete driveway is cracked with sections missing. 
The curb has been broken and not properly cut . 

Exterior of Building: The composition roof has deteriorated and needs re­
placing. On the north side of the house , the concrete porch is broken and 
uneven. 

Living Area: The kitchen sink does not have a sanitary rim. This has allowed 
water to leak onto the cabinet top and cause dry rot. 

The tile around the tub has come loose and allowed water to soak behind it 
causing a sponge effect . 

Numerous windows are painted shut throughout the house . 

Basement: There is no hand rail on the basement stairs. Most of the basement 
ceiling is covered with egg cartons . The cement laundry tray does not have a 
trap and is not vented . 

Electrical Service: The electrical service h•s been worked on without permits. 
Wires have been added without proper clamps to the box and the garage has been 
connected improperly. 

Should you have questions or require more information , please contact this 
office at 696-8180. 

DCC:bm 

Ver~ truly yours, 
I f ., / 

,~ b · ✓-----;, / / U , ,._, -,, ... ~ 

D. C. CHRISTIANSEN 
Building Inspector 
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• RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

RELOCATION WORKER ________ _ PROJECT NO.__._ __ PARCEL __ _ 

NAME ____________ ADDRESS _______________ APT NO. ___ _ 

PHONE --- INITIAL INTERVIEW -------- SEX __ f _ W_...._ NW __ AGE --+--

U.S. CITIZEN __ ALIEN __ VETERAN. __ SERVICEMAN __ 

FAMILY COMPOSITION 
Name Relation Age Employer: Name ________ _ 

Address ________ _ 
'!' t\ 'U\.~ ~ (,., MCW_:6_Caseworker _______ _ 

Social Security ________ _ 
Va. __ Fed. __ Mult Co. ____ _ 
Pension : Name ________ _ 
Other: Name ----------

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME 

$ _____ _ 

~V d 

Ren ~C) , lnc.Heat.1' Water_i _Gas~ Gar_Elec i/ 0 

Unfurn __ Furn. __ .No.Rms ____ _ 

ELIGIBILITY FOR PUBLIC HOUSING: (yes or no) 
Over 62 __ Disabled(Soc.Sec.def.) __ Income below limits __ Assets below limits __ _ 

221 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY: Date delivered by _________ _ 
Notify in case of accident: 

Name ___________ Address ______________ Phone ______ _ 
Information Statement given to __________ on _____ by __________ _ 
Notice to move given to _____________ on _____ by ________ ___,_.,... 
Payments: Amount $ ____ Check No. ____ Date delivered __ Hoved by self ___ __,("""o..._r.,_} 

moved by moving company (Phone) 
REMOVED FROM CASELOAD: (Date) 

Refused assistance 
Relocated in: 

Low-rent public housing 
Other perm. public housing ____ _ 
Standard priv. rent. hsg. 
Sµb-standard priv. rent 

hgs. with refusal of 
further aid 

Standard sales housing 
Sub-standard sales hsg. 
Out-of-town 
Address unknown,abandoned 
Evicted, no further 
assistance 

Other (explain) _________ _ 

RELOCATION REFERRALS · . 
Address 

NE\/ ADDRESS: 

REMAINING ON CASELOAD: 
Address unknown, tracing 
Evicted, further assistance 

contemplated 
Temporarily relocated by 

LPA 
within project: 

outside project: 
address 

address 

FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE: 
Date Worker ----- ----------

Inspection Certified Bv Date 

Zip Phone 



,- : 
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-enant - RESIDENTIAL RELuCATION RECOR. 

RELOCATION l!.QRKER ____ J_C _____ _ PROJECT NO. Ore. R-20 PARCEL A-2-4 
P.,! /f /1 G ,.Y '-'Cf~ $ -+-

1,~ME (!!AUGHT) Eve I yn ADDRESS ___ 3 _I O_O_N_._G_an_t_e_n_b_e_i_n ____ A PT NO. 

~•.;ON E no_n_e __ _ INITIAL INTERVIEW -------- SEX F H X N\-/ ___ AGE ___ 3_1 __ 

. . 5 . CITIZEN ALIEN VETERAN SERVICEMAN DATE ON SITE _______ _ --- --- --- ---
FAMILY COMPOSITION 

N ame R I e at,on A ,Qe -- Employer: Name ~~It. County Court $ ____ _ 
F='dw.::.rci C::nn t; I Address House -----------

• J '/ MCl·!_iLCaseworker _______ _ 138 QQ 
,>. 

~ ·- Social Security _______ _ 
VA. ___ Fed. ___ Mul t Co. __ _ 
Pension: Name ---------0th er: Name 

-?-71. "-<-.tJ ----/V--,--G,-_ -,-9-..,-,--
TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME 138.88 

ent i . 00 , Inc. Heat_Water __ Gas __ Ga r_E 1 ec __ Unfurn __ Furn __ No. Rms __ _ 

EL IGIBILITY FOR PUBLIC HOUSING: (yes or no} 
Over 62 __ DisaL,led(Soc.Sec.def.} __ Income bel~J limits __ Assets L,elow limits __ _ 

21 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY: Date delivered _______ by ________ _ 
~oti fy in case of accident: 

Name _____________ Address _______________ Phone __ _ 
Information Sta tement given to _________ on _____ by _________ _ 
otice to move given to on by _________ _ 

Payments: Amount $ _____ Check No. Date de Ii vered Moved by se lf ___ (_o_r} 
moved by moving company (Phone} 

~EMOVED FROM CASELOAD: (Date) REMAINING ON CASELOAD: 
Refused assistance Address unknown, tracing 
Relocated in: Evicted, further assistance 

Low-rent public housing contemplated 
Other perm. public housing Temporarily relocated by LPA 
S~andard priv. rent hsg. within project: 
Sub-standard priv . rent 

hsg. with refusal of 
further eid 

Standard sales housing 
Sub-standard sales hsg . 
Out-of-town 
Address unknown,abandoned ____ _ 

Address 
outside project: 

Address 

Evicted, no further FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE. 
assistance 

Other (explain} _________ _ 
Date ____ _ Horker --------

Rt:LOCATI ON REFERRALS: 
Address lnsoection Certified Bv Date 

.. 
NE\/ AD DRESS: 

Zip Phone 



_D~AT.u..._""---------------~NO~T:.a.::S~--------------+----C-/W __ _ 

1/15/71 

2/24/71 

5/6/71 

Flyer delivered by Hazel Polk. Would like meeting to inform about project 
but would need baby sitter. 

Survey: Would like house (buy if possible) near Sauvies lsland(appears 
that a man and a small boy also live in apt.) 

Mrs. Haught in office, presently employed at Court House on trainee progra , 
would like us to help find 2 bedroom house, $60/mo, S,E. area to rent. 
Wou ld like tomove by June I, 1971. Told her we would start looking - but 
explained that she should not move before project begins. Turned over 
to JC. 

JC 



.. 
- OUSING RESO~CE~ SURVEY • 

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF 
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA 

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Project Area) 

Analyst _______ Date of survey \ '. Tabulator _______ Date tabulated 
Dwelling Unit No. __ Structure No. __ cebsus Block No. __ Census Tract No.__ ---
Street Address ___________________ Apartment No. __ 

A. Status Of Relocation Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit: 
1. Assistance may be rieeded, yes_. _, no __ 
2. Why no assistance may be needed 

a. Vacant 
b. __ Will be vacated on the following date ____ _ 
c. Other reasons ------------------------------

B. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Relocation Assistance: 

Name Family relation Age Sex Occupation 
1. \:\ \\O.l Head of household I J 

2. ____ __,"-'-......,.;.a....-:-.... ___ ..;._ _______ ~---'------'-'"----'---------3, _______________________________________ _ 

4. ----------------------------------------5. _______________________________________ _ 

6. ----------------------------------------7. _______________________________________ _ 

8. _______________________________________ _ 
9. _______________________________________ _ 

C. Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment: 
1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance 
Names of jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work 

X 
AfJ t c. p-,. , f 

2. Monthly income from Jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household: 
Names of persons in this 
household who have income from 
any source 

Mc. pJJJ 

Amount of income per month 
In month before In an average 
this survey month during 1970 

$ I l O $ I 3f o..) 

Total family or household income per month $ / 3 0 0 

D. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be Sought: ,., 
1. Location (indicate approximate cross streets) ____ __.._r_<-___ ,. __________ _ 
2. Transportation, number of autos owned ___ , use bus '- , walk -
3. Will rent house __ , apartmE;,.nt __ , expect to pay rent, including utilities, at $ ____ per mo. 

(Fu~re---l(t owned, yes ____ , no __ , stove and refrigerator owned, yes __ , no_::::_ 
4. WU(_b~ hous in price range $ ____ , down payment of $___ monthly payment of $ __ _ 
5. If now buying this house, how much are payments on contract or mortgage monthly$ ----
6. Size of unit to be sought, number of bedrooms_·_, kitchen __ , dining room __ , 

living room , number of bathrooms , total sq. ft. in dwelling unit 
7. Other characteristics w o e I M-- ----

POC-HRS-3 
1-15-71 



t 
• , • • HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY 

To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas 

Date 
Analyst _________ Surveyed __ , ___ Tabulator _________ Date __ _ 
Dwelling Unit No. Structure No. Census Block No. Census Tract No. 
Street Address Apartment No. 
Legal Description 1 

NAME OF OCCUPANT: NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP. MGR: 

TELEPHONE: 
INTERVIEWED? (,v) Yes ( ) No 

TELEPHONE: 
INTERVIEWED? 

TELEPHONE: 
INTERVIEWED? () Yes · ( ) No 

I. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE 
Kind of dwelling unit No. of units in bldg. 

One-family house 
Apt. in a house 
Apt. in apt. bldg. or p I ex __:l_ 
Apt. in comm. bldg. 
Mobile home or trailer 

This structure has " stories (do not 
count basement) 

Il. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT 
Owner occupied 

~ Renter occupied 
Vacant 

ZE OF DWELLING UNIT 

~-=------
Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure) 
Sq. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 floo 
Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining, 
living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) 
No. of bathrooms 
No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly 
for sleeping) . 

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA 
A. Dates or period of time 

\ 1 \ Period market value data applicable 
Date of last appraisal __ ...._ ____ 

_........__ Date structure was originally built 

B. Market value data for one-family dwelling 
Market Com?,1ted value 
value per sq. ft. 

L d $_____ $ _____ _ 
I provements 
T 1 

P -HRS- I 
R • 1/21/71 

C. Market value data for dwelling unit in a 
multiple-family structure or commercial bldg. 

Market value Computed value 
for entire per sq. ft. for 
structure this dw. unit 

Land $ _____ $ ______ _ 

Improvements 
Total 

~ 
f ,. , 

( 

,..,; ....,..;..__-'- Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this structure 
Sq. ft. of commercial space and value ---

of commercial space: Land $ ---
improvements $ , total $ 

V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT 

Monthly 
average 
Rent 
Electricity 
Gas 

Cash 
rent 

$SO o 

Water <.,(.., , / 

Heat (oll, or other 
Total _$ 50·. QO 

Utilities Total paid 
by renter 

$ ___ _ 

Deposits required of renter 
Advance rent $ ~ o . , other $ __ _ 

Rental infor.JJl,8-tion obtained from 
Tenant_V._, o ovwner __ , manager __ , or 
estimated from assessor's data 

VI. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE 
THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR 

Listed with broker, yes __ , no __ 
Advertised by owner, yes __ , no __ 
Cash asking price $ -----
Period house has been for sat , months 

vn. REMARKS 
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